506159122 07/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6205855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARISTOTELIS KARAGIANNIS	01/28/2019
PAUL HASTINGS	01/28/2019
PU ZHANG	01/28/2019
PINGUAN ZHENG	02/26/2019
EMMETT DUDLEY CRAWFORD	02/26/2019
SCOTT ELLERY GEORGE	02/26/2019
AIREAL DENISE PRESSLEY	02/26/2019
KHANH DUC TRAN	01/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY
Street Address:	200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE
City:	KINGSPORT
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15733380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 423-229-6835

Email: jlmcglothlin@eastman.com

Correspondent Name: EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86446US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE BUGBEE
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Bugbee/

PATENT REEL: 053240 FRAME: 0284

506159122

DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2020
Total Attachments: 6	
source=86446WO01_Assignment_Inver	ntorstoEMN#page1.tif
source=86446WO01_Assignment_Inver	ntorstoEMN#page2.tif
source=86446WO01_Assignment_Inver	ntorstoEMN#page3.tif
source=86446WO01_Assignment_Inver	ntorstoEMN#page4.tif
source=86446WO01_Assignment_Inver	ntorstoEMN#page5.tif
source=86446WO01_Assignment_Inver	ntorstoEMN#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053240 FRAME: 0285 Docket: 86446WO01 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Aristotelis Karagiannis, Paul Hastings, Pu Zhang, Pinguan Zheng, Emmett Dudley Crawford, Scott Ellery George, Aireal Denise Pressley and Khanh Duc Tran, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in PCT International Application No. PCT/US2019/014749 filed 23 January 2019, for INTERLAYERS COMPRISING POLYESTERAMIDE COMPOSITIONS

executed by	Aristotelis Karagiannis	the	28"	day of	January	2019
executed by	Paul Hastings			-	Januar	2019
executed by	Pu Zhang	the	28**	day of	Januar	2019
executed by	Pinguan Zheng	the	2604	day of	February	2019
executed by	Emmett Dudley Crawford	the	2414	day of	FEBOARY	2019
executed by	Scott Ellery George	the	26"	day of	February	2019
executed by	Aireal Denise Pressley		A.		February	2019
executed by	Khanh Duc Tran	the	292	day of	<u>January</u>	2019

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in

PATENT REEL: 053240 FRAME: 0286 Docket: 86446WO01 PATENT

such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this 2014 day of Journary 2019
Aristotelis Karagiannis
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type or Print Name of Witness)
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
Solution, 730 Worceta St. Springfield, MA 0/157 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Michela Bugser Meellle Sugar
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
Loluha Inc., 730 Warcester St, Jangfreld, M. 01157 (Address of Witness)

Signed this A day of Sanda 4. 2019	Paul Hastings
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the da Thomas Ma (Type or Print Name of Witness) Solution Inc., 730 Worcesty St., (Address of Witness)	te therein set forth.
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the da Michielle Busher (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Solution Inc., 730 Weekshort St., (Address of Witness)	te therein set forth Lee Lelle Segles ignature of Witness)
Signed this <u>28</u> day of <u>Ja</u> , 2019	Pu Zhang
A CASE TO A MILL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	e above-named inventor, who is personally ate therein set forth. Signature of Witness) Spansfee Id, MA 0//57/
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the distribution of the distribut	ate therein set forth, Welle Constitute Signature of Wifness)

Signed this <u>26H</u> day of <u>February</u> 2019 <u>Pinguan Man</u> Pinguan Zheng
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Donnal Are Really (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) (Address of Witness)
Signed this 267th day of FERCARD , 2019 Emmett Dudley Crawford
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Onnal Ane Bewley (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) Sob Rela New Onive Kingport, TS 31660 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did-see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) (Address of Witness)

Docket: 86446WO01

PATENT

Signed this Zerr day of February 2019 Scott Ellery George
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Onna Lane Bewley Dona Lane Bewley (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness) Stella Mere Drive Kingpert TN 376600000000000000000000000000000000000
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth (Type or Print)Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) (Address of Witness) Signed this 20 day of Ferroccu, 2019 Aireal Denise Pressley
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Dong Lane Bewey Canada August Bewey (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth: Trade Control (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

Docket: 86446WO01

Signed this 29 day of Fansary, 2019

Khanh Duc Tran

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Much the Bughes Mullile Sylves
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
Solutia Inc., 730 Worcester St. Springfield, MA 0/15/
(Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Michelle Lussier 1100 Kalle Zussuer
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
Solutia Inc 730 warrester St Spingfield, Mu ous 1
(Address of Witness)